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Official Box Score - Final
Oklahoma State at Kansas
4/26/2025at (Arrocha Ballpark)

Oklahoma State 4 (29-16 )

# Player Pos ab r h rbi bb k po a lob
37  M. Delgadill cf 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0
44  T. Edwards 3b 3 1 1 0 1 1 0 3 1
26  R. Davis 2b 4 1 1 2 0 0 0 2 0
3  A. Hasler 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1

42  T. Vandewate pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14  K. Godwin 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1  R. Hathoot 1b 2 0 0 0 1 0 14 0 0
18  C. Timm 3 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0

25  M. Graf lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6  A. Schneidmi c 1 0 0 1 2 0 8 0 0

12  M. Wark 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
9  T. Warsop (lf/rf) rf 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
55  M. Bloodwort ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 1
Totals 26 4 6 4 7 1 24 13 7

Kansas 2 (20-24 )

# Player Pos ab r h rbi bb k po a lob
4  Limbaugh, P. cf 3 0 0 0 1 2 4 0 0
39  Linduff, A. rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4
41  Cripe, H. ss 3 1 1 1 1 0 4 3 0
23  Bruno, O. (dp/p) p 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
6  Bagshaw, C. 2b 2 1 0 0 2 1 5 3 0
22  Soles, A. 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 5 2 1

13  Weber, B. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7  Wallace, A. 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

5  Stafford, K. (ph/lf) lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0
25  Amezcua, B. c 2 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 0

36  Hays, M. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14  Griggs, K. 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1

18  Marshall, N. 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 2 5 2 5 6 24 11 6

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB
Oklahoma State 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 6 1 7
Kansas 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 7

E - R. Crandall ; DP - Oklahoma State 0; Kansas 0.
RBI - R. Davis 2 ; C. Timm ; A. Schneidmi ; Cripe, H. ; Amezcua, B. ; 2B - T. Warsop ; HR - R. Davis ; Cripe, H. ; KL - Limbaugh, P. ; Linduff, A. ; HBP - A.
Hasler ; SH - M. Bloodwort ; Stafford, K. ; SF - Amezcua, B. ; LOB - Oklahoma State 7; Kansas 7.

OSU ip h r er bb k bf ab np
4  R. Crandall 5.0 3 2 2 3 4 20 15 84
66  R. Meylan 3.0 2 0 0 2 2 13 11 50

KU ip h r er bb k bf ab np
17  Washington,K 7.0 5 3 3 4 1 29 23 113
23  Bruno, O. 1.0 1 1 1 3 0 6 3 24

Win - R. Meylan(19-6). Loss - Bruno, O.(4-5). Save - None.
HB - Washington,K ; SFA - R. Crandall ;
Inherited runners/scored - Bruno, O. 1/1; Groundouts/Flyouts - R. Crandall 5/4; R. Meylan 5/2; Bruno, O. 0/2; Washington,K 8/10; PItches/strikes - R.
Crandall 84/50; R. Meylan 50/33; Bruno, O. 24/10; Washington,K 113/62;

Umpires - HP: Dustin Douglass; 1B: J.C. Bartley; 2B: ; 3B: Keith Kearney.
Start: 2:00 pm. Duration: 2:30. Attendance: 628
Weather: Cloudy, 57 degrees light wind
Washington,K faced 1 batter in the 8th.



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Oklahoma State at Kansas
4/26/2025 at (Arrocha Ballpark)

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB
Oklahoma State 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 6 1 7
Kansas 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 7

Oklahoma State starters:
37/cf/M. Delgadill; 44/3b/T. Edwards; 26/2b/R. Davis; 3/dp/A. Hasler; 14/1b/K. Godwin; 18/rf/C. Timm; 6/c/A. Schneidmi; 9/lf/T. Warsop; 55/ss/M. Bloodwort;
4/p/R. Crandall;

Kansas starters:
4/cf/Limbaugh, P.; 39/rf/Linduff, A.; 41/ss/Cripe, H.; 23/dp/Bruno, O.; 6/2b/Bagshaw, C.; 22/1b/Soles, A.; 7/lf/Wallace, A.; 25/c/Amezcua, B.; 14/3b/Griggs,
K.; 17/p/Washington,K;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - OSU batting
M. Delgadill walked (3-2 KBBKBFB).
T. Edwards struck out swinging (3-2 BBFBFK); M. Delgadill stole second.
R. Davis homered to left center, 2 RBI (1-0 B); M. Delgadill scored.
A. Hasler hit by pitch (1-1 KB).
K. Godwin out at first ss to 2b (0-2 KF); A. Hasler out at first 2b to 1b.

Bottom of 1st - KU batting
R. Hathoot to 1b for K. Godwin.
Limbaugh, P. struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFFFK).
Linduff, A. grounded out to 2b (0-0).
Cripe, H. walked (3-2 SFBBBFB).
Bruno, O. singled to center field (1-2 SSB); Cripe, H. advanced to third, out at home cf to ss to c.

This Inning R H E L
OSU 2 1 0 0
KU 0 1 0 1

2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - OSU batting
C. Timm flied out to lf (3-2 KBBKFFBF).
A. Schneidmi walked (3-0 BBBB).
T. Warsop reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 FBKB); A. Schneidmi out at second 1b to ss.
T. Warsop stole second.
M. Bloodwort popped up to 3b (2-1 BBK).

Bottom of 2nd - KU batting
Bagshaw, C. walked (3-2 BSBSBB).
Soles, A. reached on an error by p (3-2 KBFBB); Bagshaw, C. advanced to second.
Stafford, K. pinch hit for Wallace, A..
Stafford, K. grounded out to p, SAC (1-1 KB); Soles, A. advanced to second; Bagshaw, C. advanced to third.
Amezcua, B. flied out to lf, SF, RBI (3-2 BBBKS); Bagshaw, C. scored.
Griggs, K. popped up to c (0-1 K).

This Inning R H E L
OSU 0 0 0 1
KU 1 0 1 1



3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - OSU batting
Stafford, K. to lf.
M. Delgadill walked (3-1 KBBBB).
T. Edwards singled to right field (1-2 FFB); M. Delgadill advanced to second.
R. Davis reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BF); T. Edwards out at second 2b to ss; M. Delgadill advanced to third.
A. Hasler flied out to lf (1-0 B); M. Delgadill out at home lf to c.

Bottom of 3rd - KU batting
Limbaugh, P. grounded out to 3b (3-2 SBBKB).
Linduff, A. struck out looking (1-2 BFKK).
Cripe, H. homered to left field, RBI (1-1 KB).
Bruno, O. grounded out to 3b (1-0 B).

This Inning R H E L
OSU 0 1 0 1
KU 1 1 0 0

4th Inning
Top of 4th - OSU batting
R. Hathoot flied out to cf (2-1 KBB).
C. Timm flied out to cf (0-0).
A. Schneidmi flied out to cf (2-2 KFBBFF).

Bottom of 4th - KU batting
Bagshaw, C. walked (3-2 SFBBBFB).
Soles, A. lined out to ss (0-1 K); Bagshaw, C. out at first ss to 1b.
Stafford, K. struck out swinging (3-2 SBFBBS).

This Inning R H E L
OSU 0 0 0 0
KU 0 0 0 0

5th Inning
Top of 5th - OSU batting
T. Warsop doubled to left field (2-1 BBK).
M. Bloodwort out at first 1b to 2b, SAC (1-0 B); T. Warsop advanced to third.
M. Delgadill grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKF).
T. Edwards flied out to cf (2-2 KBKB).

Bottom of 5th - KU batting
Amezcua, B. singled to left field (1-2 KBK).
Hays, M. pinch ran for Amezcua, B..
Griggs, K. fouled out to 1b (0-0).
Limbaugh, P. struck out looking (1-2 BKKK).
Linduff, A. grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB).

This Inning R H E L
OSU 0 1 0 1
KU 0 1 0 1



6th Inning
Top of 6th - OSU batting
Amezcua, B. to c for Hays, M..
R. Davis popped up to ss (1-0 B).
A. Hasler singled up the middle (0-1 F).
R. Hathoot reached on a fielder's choice (3-1 BBBK); A. Hasler out at second ss to 2b.
C. Timm singled through the right side (2-2 BKBF); R. Hathoot advanced to second.
M. Wark pinch hit for A. Schneidmi.
M. Wark popped up to ss (1-1 BK).

Bottom of 6th - KU batting
A. Schneidmi to c for M. Wark.
R. Meylan to p for R. Crandall.
Cripe, H. grounded out to ss (1-2 FKBF).
Bruno, O. popped up to 1b (1-2 KSFBFFF).
Bagshaw, C. grounded out to ss (1-1 KB).

This Inning R H E L
OSU 0 2 0 2
KU 0 0 0 0

7th Inning
Top of 7th - OSU batting
T. Warsop out at first 3b to 2b (1-0 B).
M. Bloodwort grounded out to ss (1-0 B).
M. Delgadill lined out to 1b (1-1 BF).

Bottom of 7th - KU batting
Soles, A. singled to left field (1-0 B).
Weber, B. pinch ran for Soles, A..
Stafford, K. popped up to 1b (0-0).
Amezcua, B. struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).
Marshall, N. pinch hit for Griggs, K..
Marshall, N. walked (3-2 FBFBBB); Weber, B. advanced to second.
Griggs, K. to 3b for Marshall, N..
Limbaugh, P. walked (3-1 KBBBB); Griggs, K. advanced to second; Weber, B. advanced to third.
Linduff, A. grounded out to p (2-2 FBKFB).

This Inning R H E L
OSU 0 0 0 0
KU 0 1 0 3



8th Inning
Top of 8th - OSU batting
Soles, A. to 1b for Weber, B..
T. Edwards walked (3-1 KBBBB).
Bruno, O. to p.
/ for Washington,K.
R. Davis lined out to 3b (1-2 BKK).
A. Hasler singled to left field (0-0); T. Edwards advanced to second.
R. Hathoot walked (3-1 BSBBB); A. Hasler advanced to second; T. Edwards advanced to third.
T. Vandewate pinch ran for A. Hasler.
C. Timm walked, RBI (3-2 KBFFBBB); R. Hathoot advanced to second; T. Vandewate advanced to third; T. Edwards

scored.
A. Schneidmi walked, RBI (3-1 KBBBB); C. Timm advanced to second; R. Hathoot advanced to third; T. Vandewate

scored.
T. Warsop lined out to 2b (1-0 B); A. Schneidmi out at first 2b to 1b.

Bottom of 8th - KU batting
M. Graf to lf for C. Timm.
T. Warsop to rf.
Cripe, H. grounded out to ss (1-1 BK).
Bruno, O. singled to left field (0-1 F).
Bagshaw, C. struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBK).
Soles, A. grounded out to 3b (0-0).

This Inning R H E L
OSU 2 1 0 2
KU 0 1 0 1



Scoring Innings - Final
Oklahoma State at Kansas
4/26/2025 at (Arrocha Ballpark)

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E LOB
Oklahoma State 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 6 1 7
Kansas 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 7

Oklahoma State starters:
37/cf/M. Delgadill; 44/3b/T. Edwards; 26/2b/R. Davis; 3/dp/A. Hasler; 14/1b/K. Godwin; 18/rf/C. Timm; 6/c/A. Schneidmi; 9/lf/T. Warsop; 55/ss/M. Bloodwort;
4/p/R. Crandall;

Kansas starters:
4/cf/Limbaugh, P.; 39/rf/Linduff, A.; 41/ss/Cripe, H.; 23/dp/Bruno, O.; 6/2b/Bagshaw, C.; 22/1b/Soles, A.; 7/lf/Wallace, A.; 25/c/Amezcua, B.; 14/3b/Griggs,
K.; 17/p/Washington,K;

Top of 1st - OSU batting
M. Delgadill walked (3-2 KBBKBFB).
T. Edwards struck out swinging (3-2 BBFBFK); M. Delgadill stole second.
R. Davis homered to left center, 2 RBI (1-0 B); M. Delgadill scored.
A. Hasler hit by pitch (1-1 KB).
K. Godwin out at first ss to 2b (0-2 KF); A. Hasler out at first 2b to 1b.
2 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 2nd - KU batting
Bagshaw, C. walked (3-2 BSBSBB).
Soles, A. reached on an error by p (3-2 KBFBB); Bagshaw, C. advanced to second.
Stafford, K. pinch hit for Wallace, A..
Stafford, K. grounded out to p, SAC (1-1 KB); Soles, A. advanced to second; Bagshaw, C. advanced to third.
Amezcua, B. flied out to lf, SF, RBI (3-2 BBBKS); Bagshaw, C. scored.
Griggs, K. popped up to c (0-1 K).
1 R, 0 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - KU batting
Limbaugh, P. grounded out to 3b (3-2 SBBKB).
Linduff, A. struck out looking (1-2 BFKK).
Cripe, H. homered to left field, RBI (1-1 KB).
Bruno, O. grounded out to 3b (1-0 B).
1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 8th - OSU batting
Soles, A. to 1b for Weber, B..
T. Edwards walked (3-1 KBBBB).
Bruno, O. to p.
/ for Washington,K.
R. Davis lined out to 3b (1-2 BKK).
A. Hasler singled to left field (0-0); T. Edwards advanced to second.
R. Hathoot walked (3-1 BSBBB); A. Hasler advanced to second; T. Edwards advanced to third.
T. Vandewate pinch ran for A. Hasler.
C. Timm walked, RBI (3-2 KBFFBBB); R. Hathoot advanced to second; T. Vandewate advanced to third; T. Edwards scored.
A. Schneidmi walked, RBI (3-1 KBBBB); C. Timm advanced to second; R. Hathoot advanced to third; T. Vandewate scored.
T. Warsop lined out to 2b (1-0 B); A. Schneidmi out at first 2b to 1b.
2 R, 1 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.


